

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.8523/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/11/2012 in FAO No.5989/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RAMA INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.M. FABRICATORS &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief)

Date : 07/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) None

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In spite of service of notice, none appears on behalf of the respondents even on the second call.

In the interests of justice, let this matter again be listed in the next week.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)  
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)  
Court Master